

TS-181/21
Regd.- 97/21

11
15.03.23

Today is fixed for taking steps upon the defendant no. 3 and hearing petition.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira.

Ld. lawyer for the defendants no 1 & 2 is present by filing hazira alongwith a petition u/o 2 Rule 2(3) on the grounds as stated therein.

Copy served with objected to.

Ld. lawyer for the defendant no. 1 files a written objection against strike out the name of the defendant no. 3 from cause title.

Copy served with objected to.

Let the same be kept with the record.

No SR/AD has been returned upon the defendants no. 3.

To 04 .04.23 for taking steps upon the defendant no. 3 and hearing petition.

Sd/-
ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip