

T.S. 181 OF 2021  
**Reg. 97 of 21**

**JO Code: WB01068**

**Order No. 22**

**Date: 11.08.25**

Today is fixed for injunction hearing.

Both parties file their respective haziras.

Ld advocate for defendant no. 1 files a petition praying for time along with a petition for filing supplementary WO against the injunction petition.

Ld advocate on behalf of defendant no. 1 filed a petition u/o 8 R. 9 of CPC praying to file additional written statement.

The petition is considered and allowed.

The petition u/o 39 rule 1 and 2 CPC dated 16.11.2021 filed by plaintiff is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides in full.

To 19.08.2025 for passing order.

D/C by me

Sd/-  
ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip

Sd/-  
ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip